

Lakeside Plaza Building 1401 Lakeside Drive, Suite 200 Oakland, CA 94612-4305 TDD: (510) 272-3703

October 16, 2012

Honorable Board of Supervisors Administration Building Oakland, CA 94612 SECOND READING

Subject: Salary Ordinance Amendment

Dear Board Members:

Recommendation:

CONTINUED FRONTUES., 116/12

That your Board adopt a Salary Ordinance amendment to amend the salary for a Job Classification in the Alameda County Employee Retirement Association (ACERA).

Discussion/Findings:

In an earlier action, we inadvertently submitted an incorrect salary for the first step of Job Code 1339PA, Compliance Officer, ACERA, in the Alameda County Employee Retirement Association. This amendment will address this issue.

Funding:

Funds are available in the 2012 and 2013 budget appropriation to pay the cost resulting from this action.

Very truly yours,

Mary Welch, Interim Director Human Resource Services

MW:vb

Z:\Board letter 2012\10.30.12 Salary Ordinance ACERA

Cc:

County Administrator Auditor-Controller County Counsel General Manager, ACERA

An Equal Opportunity Employer

Approved as to Form DONNA ZIEGLER, County Counsel



AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CERTAIN PROVISIONS OF THE 2011-2012 ALAMEDA COUNTY SALARY ORDINANCE

The Board of Supervisors of the County of Alameda ordains as follows:

SECTION I

Section 1-2.2 of Ordinance Number 0-2011-4 of the County of Alameda is hereby amended by the amendment thereof of the following salary to be effective on the date shown.

Job Code		Title	Effective Date	STEP 01	STEP 02	STEP 03	STEP 04	STEP 05
1339	PA	Compliance Officer, ACERA	October 28, 2012	2498.40				3347.20

SECTION II

This ordinance shall take effect immediately, and before the expiration of fifteen days after its passage, shall be published once with the names and of the members voting for and against the same in the Inter-City Express, a newspaper published in the said County of Alameda.

MW:vb Z:\Board letter 2012\\10.30.12 Salary Ordinance ACERA